
2022-2023 UT Martin Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-17   Conf: 9-9   Home: 6-5   Away: 6-9   Neutral: 1-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
44 McCarn, Kenley 4-3 134 33.5 28-63 .444 6-20 .300 17-19 .895 3 14 17 4.3 9 0 4 14 3 5 79 19.8
23 Currie-Jelks, Sharnecce 28-26 822 29.4 179-332 .539 5-21 .238 62-84 .738 66 127 193 6.9 87 2 22 72 28 39 425 15.2
11 Littleford, Shae 23-20 754 32.8 95-219 .434 20-63 .317 89-103 .864 21 53 74 3.2 64 0 77 69 3 39 299 13.0
25 Pipkin, Paige 23-15 620 27.0 88-205 .429 36-95 .379 34-44 .773 11 43 54 2.3 48 0 43 53 5 28 246 10.7
05 Robins, Seygan 29-27 908 31.3 79-228 .346 50-139 .360 41-46 .891 8 52 60 2.1 53 3 87 94 3 60 249 8.6
04 Brown, Anaya 29-19 813 28.0 72-198 .364 21-62 .339 65-91 .714 46 123 169 5.8 88 6 28 43 28 29 230 7.9
33 Storey, Josie 30-20 773 25.8 59-201 .294 43-156 .276 26-32 .813 13 57 70 2.3 78 4 49 44 3 41 187 6.2
12 Rubel, Lexi 27-18 702 26.0 39-102 .382 6-21 .286 36-49 .735 45 67 112 4.1 46 1 44 61 7 30 120 4.4
03 Cannon, Diamond 24-0 261 10.9 24-50 .480 0-7 .000 11-14 .786 7 23 30 1.3 25 0 5 24 3 17 59 2.5
02 Thompson, Ella 3-0 53 17.7 2-8 .250 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 6 6 2.0 4 0 4 2 0 1 4 1.3
00 Boykin, Sydneey 26-2 185 7.1 10-33 .303 6-25 .240 3-6 .500 1 8 9 0.3 13 0 6 9 1 7 29 1.1
Total 30 6025 200.8 675-1639 .412 193-612 .315 384-488 .787 268 639 907 30.2 515 16 369 510 84 296 1927 64.23
Opponents 6025 200.8 685-1562 .439 183-564 .324 376-533 .705 302 735 1037 34.6 494 10 429 579 92 265 1929 64.30

Team Statistics UTM OPP
SCORING 1927 1929
    Points Per Game 64.2 64.3
    Scoring Margin -0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 675-1639 685-1562
    Field Goal Pct .412 .439
3 POINT FG-ATT 193-612 183-564
    3PT FG Pct .315 .324
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 384-488 376-533
    FT Pct .787 .705
    FT Made Per Game 12.8 12.5
REBOUNDS 907 1037
    Rebounds Per Game 30.2 34.6
    Rebounds Margin -4.4 –
ASSISTS 369 429
    Assists Per Game 12.3 14.3
TURNOVERS 510 579
    Turnovers Per Game 17.0 19.3
    Turnovers Margin 2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 296 265
    Steals Per Game 9.9 8.8
BLOCKS 84 92
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.1
ATTENDANCE 15,802 19,373
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-1,437 15-1,292
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-75

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
UT Martin 448 464 498 510 7 1927
Opponents 460 463 508 492 6 1929

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/22 TROY L 84-89 1,147
11/14/22 ARKANSAS ST. W 73-54 1,309
11/17/22 at Missouri L 55-60 2,107
11/21/22 vs Marshall L 57-70 99
11/22/22 vs Norfolk St. L 55-70 83
11/23/22 vs Purdue Fort Wayne W 81-51 117
11/30/22 MURRAY ST. L 52-71 1,389
12/04/22 at Vanderbilt W 66-54 1,913
12/12/22 at South Dakota St. L 36-75 743
12/14/22 at South Dakota W 67-61 1,426
12/17/22 at Missouri St. L 59-68 2,131

* 12/29/22 at Little Rock L 44-45 2,709
* 12/31/22 MOREHEAD ST. W 63-48 1,216
* 01/05/23 SOUTHEAST MISSOURI W 77-58 1,297
* 01/07/23 TENNESSEE TECH L 49-61 1,404
* 01/12/23 at Tennessee St. L 67-71 274
* 01/14/23 at Southern Ind. W 63-60 1,056
* 01/19/23 at Southeast Missouri L 54-56 470
* 01/21/23 EASTERN ILL. L 63-78 1,310
* 01/28/23 SOUTHERN IND. W 68-56 1,813
* 02/02/23 at SIUE W 83-64 2,023
* 02/04/23 at Lindenwood L 75-84 413

02/06/23 at Evansville W 80-60 237
* 02/09/23 at Eastern Ill. L 50-73 1,437
* 02/11/23 LITTLE ROCK L 49-53 1,441
* 02/16/23 SIUE W 77-76 1,157
* 02/18/23 at Tennessee Tech L 63-74 1,422
* 02/23/23 TENNESSEE ST. W 75-59 2,319
* 02/25/23 at Morehead St. W 74-60 1,012

03/01/23 vs Morehead St. L 68-70 0

* = Conference game



2022-2023 UT Martin Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 6-3   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Currie-Jelks, Sharnecce 15-13 448 29.9 94-174 .540 1-8 .125 33-44 .750 37 70 107 7.1 42 0 16 45 18 25 222 14.8
11 Littleford, Shae 13-11 438 33.7 55-128 .430 12-36 .333 59-70 .843 15 30 45 3.5 36 0 40 40 1 19 181 13.9
25 Pipkin, Paige 10-6 250 25.0 43-94 .457 19-43 .442 16-21 .762 8 16 24 2.4 20 0 12 23 2 15 121 12.1
04 Brown, Anaya 16-14 506 31.6 50-137 .365 12-41 .293 44-61 .721 32 78 110 6.9 48 2 18 27 23 22 156 9.8
33 Storey, Josie 17-15 529 31.1 45-148 .304 34-114 .298 21-26 .808 11 44 55 3.2 49 1 35 36 2 27 145 8.5
05 Robins, Seygan 17-16 551 32.4 45-143 .315 23-82 .280 29-33 .879 6 34 40 2.4 33 2 58 57 2 36 142 8.4
12 Rubel, Lexi 17-9 438 25.8 24-61 .393 4-13 .308 25-31 .806 32 40 72 4.2 32 0 36 34 3 21 77 4.5
03 Cannon, Diamond 12-0 134 11.2 11-25 .440 0-4 .000 4-6 .667 3 10 13 1.1 12 0 4 14 2 9 26 2.2
00 Boykin, Sydneey 15-1 131 8.7 8-22 .364 5-18 .278 3-6 .500 0 6 6 0.4 8 0 6 7 1 6 24 1.6
Total 17 3425 201.5 375-932 .402 110-359 .306 234-298 .785 167 366 533 31.4 280 5 225 298 54 180 1094 64.35
Opponents 3425 201.5 391-870 .449 95-299 .318 199-288 .691 149 415 564 33.2 280 6 244 331 57 153 1076 63.29

Team Statistics UTM OPP
SCORING 1094 1076
    Points Per Game 64.4 63.3
    Scoring Margin 1.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 375-932 391-870
    Field Goal Pct .402 .449
3 POINT FG-ATT 110-359 95-299
    3PT FG Pct .306 .318
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 234-298 199-288
    FT Pct .785 .691
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 11.7
REBOUNDS 533 564
    Rebounds Per Game 31.4 33.2
    Rebounds Margin -1.8 –
ASSISTS 225 244
    Assists Per Game 13.2 14.4
TURNOVERS 298 331
    Turnovers Per Game 17.5 19.5
    Turnovers Margin 2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 180 153
    Steals Per Game 10.6 9.0
BLOCKS 54 57
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.4
ATTENDANCE 11,957 10,816
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-1,495 9-1,202
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
UT Martin 268 265 278 276 7 1094
Opponents 251 279 285 255 6 1076

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/22 at  Little Rock L 44-45 2709
12/31/22 MOREHEAD ST. W 63-48 1216
01/05/23 SOUTHEAST MISSOURI W 77-58 1297
01/07/23 TENNESSEE TECH L 49-61 1404
01/12/23 at  Tennessee St. L 67-71 274
01/14/23 at  Southern Ind. W 63-60 1056
01/19/23 at  Southeast Missouri L 54-56 470
01/21/23 EASTERN ILL. L 63-78 1310
01/28/23 SOUTHERN IND. W 68-56 1813
02/02/23 at  SIUE W 83-64 2023
02/04/23 at  Lindenwood L 75-84 413
02/09/23 at  Eastern Ill. L 50-73 1437
02/11/23 LITTLE ROCK L 49-53 1441
02/16/23 SIUE W 77-76 1157
02/18/23 at  Tennessee Tech L 63-74 1422
02/23/23 TENNESSEE ST. W 75-59 2319
02/25/23 at  Morehead St. W 74-60 1012


